
 

Dance of Dragons 
Salina Region SCCA ~ March 17, 2019 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
BS • Michael Mace 86  Mercedes-Benz SLK32 57.019 D.N.F. 60.740 53.586 53.512 53.774+1 53.512 
  Jim Gillett 51  Corvette FRC 58.989 56.379 56.930+1 55.216 56.291+1 53.731 53.731 
  John Mace 98  Mercedes-Benz SLK32 60.417 57.441 56.865 55.071 55.764+2 55.488 55.071 
BSL • Susan Puls 77  Corvette 58.173 57.929 56.152 54.526 52.753 52.664 52.664 
DS • Timothy Thompson 63  Ford Focus RS 51.948 50.535+2 50.400+1 49.343+1 68.500 50.137 50.137 
  James Hood 33  Camaro 59.606 57.844+2 56.759 55.626 54.796+1 52.628+2 55.626 
ES • Brian Tefft Jr. 191  Toyota MR2 Spyder 51.336+2 50.460+1 49.002 48.733 48.604 50.256+2 48.604 FTD/PAX 
 • Joey Green 196  Toyota MR2 51.732+2 49.903 49.191 48.855+1 48.329+1 48.687 48.687 
 • Brian Tefft Sr. 91  Toyota MR2 Spyder 53.209 50.647+2 52.031+3 60.127+3 50.940 49.477+1 50.940 
  Janes Green 96  Toyota MR2 54.785 52.171 52.697+1 51.763 51.174 51.770 51.174 
  Randy Puls 8  Mazda Miata 53.014+2 77.232 52.595 52.617+1 51.884 51.887 51.884 
  Henry Brillhart 48  Mazda Miata 53.972 D.N.F. 54.799+2 52.904 53.930 60.165+2 52.904 
  Rocky Entriken 4  Mazda Miata 57.699 54.860+1 55.858 53.738 54.950 54.911+1 53.738 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28  Mazda Miata D.N.F. 54.768 52.985 53.088 51.872 52.254+1 51.872 FL 
  Theresa Walton 66  Mazda Miata 59.383 56.801 55.171 57.281+1 55.010 54.389+1 55.010 
FS • John LaRandeau 92  Mustang GT 54.356 53.171 52.914 52.215 51.759 50.741 50.741 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92  Mustang GT 59.956+1 56.790 55.956 53.690 53.659 52.273 52.273 
HS • Monte Rans 52  Mini Cooper 53.407 52.257 61.195 51.119 50.989 52.465 50.989 
 • Don Herrick 8  Ford Fiesta ST 55.091 53.637 53.427 53.469 53.598+1 53.701 53.427 
  Abner Perney 6  Ford Focus Electric 57.334 56.558 56.515 55.905 56.406 56.164 55.905 
  Henry Wegmann 56  Nissan SR Turbo 64.320 59.676+3 61.235 59.734 64.258 59.986 59.734 
STO4 • Tyler Naden 67  Mazda MX5 54.135+2 51.841 50.666+1 50.986 49.880+2 50.106 50.106 
CAM·C • Dennis Smith 6  Mustang Cobra 52.958 52.054 51.694 51.307 51.111 50.140 50.140 
  Matthew Polzin 41  Mustang GT Fastback 54.666 53.761 53.952 54.588 53.546+2 53.089 53.089 
CAM·CL • Nancy Smith 9  Mustang Cobra 58.979 55.001 53.777 52.934 52.362 52.064 52.064 
CAM·T • Jeremy Spink 38  Camaro 58.672 58.897 57.987 60.773+1 57.621 65.105 57.621 
FSP • Bill Preheim 1  MG Midget 67.149 58.183+2 55.938 55.526 56.275 54.085+1 55.526 
FSPL • Connie Preheim 11  MG Midget 67.083 65.473 63.947 61.455 61.930 58.684 58.684 
CP • Rodney Walters 35  Mustang 60.184 57.025 56.027 55.065 57.318 D.N.S. 55.065 

 • = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FL = Fast Lady          PAX = Top PAX time 
 

         ~~~ Dance Of Dragons • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Brian Tefft Jr. ES 48.604 0.789  38.348 
Joey Green ES 48.687 0.789  38.414 
Tyler Naden STO4 50.106 0.791  39.633 
Monte Rans HS 50.989 0.780  39.771 
Timothy Thompson DS 50.137 0.800  40.109 
Brian Tefft Sr. ES 50.940 0.789  40.191 
James Green ES 51.174 0.789  40.376 
John LaRandeau FS 50.741 0.803  40.745 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 51.872 0.789  40.927 
Randy Puls ES 51.884 0.789  40.936 
Dennis Smith CAM·C 50.140 0.820  41.114 
Don Herrick HS 53.427 0.780  41.673 
Henry Brillhart ES 52.904 0.789  41.741 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 52.273 0.803  41.975 
Rocky Entriken ES 53.738 0.789  42.399 
Susan Puls BSL 52.664 0.810  42.657 
Nancy Smith CAM·CL 52.064 0.820  42.692 
Michael Mace BS 53.512 0.810  43.344 
Theresa Walton ESL 55.010 0.789  43.402 
Jim Gillett BS 53.731 0.810  43.522 
Matthew Polzin CAM·C 53.089 0.820  43.533 
Abner Perney HS 55.905 0.780  43.605 
James Hood DS 55.626 0.800  44.500 
John Mace BS 55.071 0.810  44.607 
Bill Preheim FSP 55.526 0.824  45.753 
Henry Wegmann HS 59.734 0.780  46.592 
Rodney Walters CP 55.065 0.848  46.695 
Jeremy Spink CAM·T 57.621 0.812  46.788 
Connie Preheim FSPL 58.684 0.824  48.355 
 


